
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014191-2024 

Contract

DN707752 - The Provision of a Signposting and
Community Support Service – Furniture and White Goods

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014191
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042ee4  
Published 2 May 2024, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mrs Samina Rashid

Email

samina.rashid@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1163055813

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014191-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014191-2024
mailto:samina.rashid@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DN707752 - The Provision of a Signposting and Community Support Service – Furniture
and White Goods

Reference number

DN707752

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39200000 - Furnishing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Leicestershire County Council invites tenders for the provision of a service to provide
good quality refurbished (and where agreed graded/new) furniture and goods and/or
services ordered by the Council or an Accredited Partner (including District Councils and
Voluntary and Community organisations). The Service will provide ordered goods to
people in hardship and crisis (to enable people to move out of temporary accommodation,
access tenancies etc.) and comprises a key element of the Signposting and Community
Support Service (SCSS). The SCSS also provides emergency short-term food and fuel
support and services focused on debt and money management advice that contribute to
longer-term preventative support. It has been developed to be cost effective and efficient
by supporting people, via frontline social care, family support or housing workers, in a
timely and targeted manner.

The reasons for people needing support include benefits sanctions and delayed
payments, budgetary and debt problems, homelessness, crime and domestic abuse.

The successful tenderer will provide supplies/services from a catalogue of generically
priced items as well as delivery and, where required, installation of these goods/services.
Any Catalogue item ordered shall be of a clean and satisfactory quality and fit for purpose
and comply with all applicable statutory and regulatory requirements. The Provider shall
ensure that Catalogue items ordered are properly packed and secured in such manner as
to enable them to reach their destination in good condition.



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39700000 - Domestic appliances

39100000 - Furniture

42716120 - Washing machines

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leicestershire County Council invites tenders for the provision of a service to provide
good quality refurbished (and where agreed graded/new) furniture and goods and/or
services ordered by the Council or an Accredited Partner (including District Councils and
Voluntary and Community organisations). The Service will provide ordered goods to
people in hardship and crisis (to enable people to move out of temporary accommodation,
access tenancies etc.) and comprises a key element of the Signposting and Community
Support Service (SCSS). The SCSS also provides emergency short-term food and fuel
support and services focused on debt and money management advice that contribute to
longer-term preventative support. It has been developed to be cost effective and efficient
by supporting people, via frontline social care, family support or housing workers, in a
timely and targeted manner.

The reasons for people needing support include benefits sanctions and delayed
payments, budgetary and debt problems, homelessness, crime and domestic abuse.

The successful tenderer will provide supplies/services from a catalogue of generically
priced items as well as delivery and, where required, installation of these goods/services.
Any Catalogue item ordered shall be of a clean and satisfactory quality and fit for purpose
and comply with all applicable statutory and regulatory requirements. The Provider shall
ensure that Catalogue items ordered are properly packed and secured in such manner as



Page 5 to 7

to enable them to reach their destination in good condition.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will start on 1st April 2024 for an initial period of 2 years ending 31st March
2026. The Contract may be extended on the same terms and conditions at the Council’s
discretion for a further period or periods of up to 3 years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002080

/Notice/002080-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN707752

Title

DN707752 - The Provision of a Signposting and Community Support Service – Furniture
and White Goods

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Work-Link

3 Jacknell Road, Hinckley

Leicestershire,

LE10 3BS

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,150,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T03:40:34+0000
	TCPDF




